

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8314/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLM No. 30439/2006

VIDYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal , Adv  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the  
petitioner that necessary copies have been served on the  
standing Counsel for the State of Bihar.

Registry to verify.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (J.P. SHARMA)  
Court Master Court Master