

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8314/2009

VIDYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office
report)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunder Khatre, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 - State of

Bihar and respondent Nos.2 to 6 are present.

Report from the Mediation Centre is awaited.

A reminder shall be issued and list again on

9.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd